For permeable surfaces up to 500 square feet, an amount not to exceed 
Five Thousand ($5,000) dollars which shall be retained by the Village until 
completion of the permeable surfaces as approved by the Village. 

b. For permeable surfaces in excess of 500 square feet up to 1,000 square 
feet, an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500)  
which shall be retained by the Village until completion of the permeable 
surfaces as approved by the Village.

c. For permeable surfaces in excess of 1,000 square feet up to 1,500 square 
feet, an amount not to Ten Thousand Dollars  ($10,000) which shall be 
retained by the Village until completion of the permeable surfaces as 
approved by the Village

d. For each additional 500 square feet of permeable surfaces in excess of 
1,500 square feet, an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) 
which shall be retained by the Village until completion of the permeable 
surfaces as approved by the Village.. 

In the event that impervious surfaces are installed, wholly or partially, in place 
of the approved permeable surfaces that were indicated on the application